including the Appellant, were declared technically qualified.  

o  On 24.08.2023, the financial bids of seven bidders, including the 

Appellant, were opened and the results were declared. 

1 Hereinafter, “BRO.” 

o The Appellant was ranked as L-1 bidder, with the bid price of          

Rs.1,569/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred and sixty-nine 

only). According to the Appellant, they had quoted a bid price of 

Rs.1,569 crores. However, due to what they claim was a system 

error, the quoted amount appeared as just Rs.1,569.  

o The Appellant claims that they discovered the mistake on